
Modern America - BLOCK 6 
Syllabus #1 

August 29 - September 21, 2018 
 

Monday, Aug. 27  Tuesday, Aug. 28  Wednesday, Aug. 29  Thursday, Aug. 30  Friday, Aug. 31 

 
 
 

Enjoy what’s left of summer!!! 

FIRST DAY OF CLASS!!! 
HW DUE: none 

 
Introductions, expectations, 

syllabus, 5 of a kind 

 
 
 

No class 

 
 
 

NO SCHOOL 

Monday, Sept. 3  Tuesday, Sept. 4  Wednesday, Sept. 5  Thursday, Sept. 6  Friday, Sept. 7 

 
 

 
NO SCHOOL -  
LABOR DAY 

 
 
 

No class 

HW DUE: none 
 
Natural rights -Decl. of Indep. 

 
Fundamentals of Govt. 

(Powerpoint) 

HW DUE: none 
 

Electoral College 
 

Origins of Civil War (PPT) 
Start Reconstruction role play 

HW DUE: 25 Random 
Things 

 
Reconstruction role play & 

debate 
 

Monday, Sept. 10  Tuesday, Sept. 11  Wednesday, Sept. 12  Thursday, Sept. 13  Friday, Sept. 14 

 
 

 
NO SCHOOL -  

ROSH HASHANAH  

HW DUE: Realities of 
Reconstr. questions pt 1 

 
Reality of Reconstruction – 

positive aspects (legal, 
economic, & social) 

 
 
 

No class 

HW DUE: Realities of 
Reconstr. questions pt 2 

 
Reality of Reconstruction – 

negative aspects (economic – 
sharecropping game) 

HW DUE: none 
 

Reality of Reconstruction 
–negative aspects (social & 

political) 

Monday, Sept. 17  Tuesday, Sept. 18  Wednesday, Sept. 19  Thursday, Sept. 20  Friday, Sept. 21 

HW DUE: none 
 

Essay assignment 
(outlining)  

 
No class 

 

 
NO SCHOOL -  
YOM KIPPUR  

HW DUE: none 
 

Work on essay  
 

HW DUE: none 
 

Work on essay 
 

 
Reconstruction essay due Thursday, Sept. 27th 


